

City of Franklin

109 3rd Ave S Franklin, TN 37064 (615)791-3217

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 18-0818 **Version**: 1 **Name**:

Type: Item Approved on Behalf of the Status: Passed

Board

File created: 8/2/2018 In control: Board of Mayor & Aldermen

Title: Agreement for Dedication of Easement (COF 2018-0041 and COF 2018-0042) for the Watson Branch

Culvert Rehabilitation Project.

Sponsors: Paul Holzen

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. COF 2018-0042 - Law Approved, 2. COF 2018-0041 - Law Approved

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
9/11/2018	1	Board of Mayor & Aldermen	acknowledged.	

DATE: August 2, 2018

TO: Board of Mayor and Aldermen

FROM: Eric Stuckey, City Administrator

Paul Holzen, Director of Engineering

SUBJECT:

Agreement for Dedication of Easement (COF 2018-0041 and COF 2018-0042) for the Watson Branch Culvert Rehabilitation Project.

Purpose

The purpose of this memorandum is to provide information to the Franklin Board of Mayor and Aldermen (BOMA) concerning COF 2018-0041 and COF 2018-0042.

Background

City staff is working to replace a 72" corrugated metal pipe (CMP) in the Maplewood Subdivision. Both easements were required to accommodate the project.

Financial Impact

COF 2018-0041 - \$6,355.60 paid out the Stormwater Fund to Jeffrey and Katie Lux. COF 2018-0042 - \$1,073.11 paid out of the Stormwater Fund to Phillip and Marcie Kindred.

Recommendation

The City Administrator Approved this Agreement under the Authority Granted by the Franklin Board of Mayor

File #: 18-0818, Version: 1

and Aldermen by Resolution 2012-05.